16 0 P P e i ort

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

والمرابع والم

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000023343 3)))



H070000233433ABCW

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	•				,	Zs	2001	
	Division of Co					55		
	Fax Number	:	(850)205-0381				JAN	li U Alianteria
From	:					TAR) ASSI	26	
	Account Name	:	JAMES ACCOUNTING	& TAX	PRACTICE,	INC	0	
	Account Number	\$	12000000159			<u> </u>	T	្រូ ។ ទួ «ភាពនោះកា
	Phone	:	(305)595-2886			r io	v	1
	Fax Number	:	(305)595-2898			RAC	•••	
						TATE ORIDÀ	Ч	
							-	

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

BODY OBSESSION INC

Certificate of Status	0		
Certified Copy	1		
Page Count	04		
Estimated Charge	\$78.75		

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

X

01/26/07

H07000023343

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

BODY OBSESSION INC

The undersigned subscriber (s) to these Articles of Incorporation, all natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a Corporation for Profit under the provisions of Section 607 of the Florida Statutes, with all powers, rights, privileges, and immunities: and to that end, sets forth by these articles:

ARTICLE 1 – NAME

The name of this corporation Body Obsession Inc. (Hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") and its mailing address 8500 SW 109 Ave, Suite 229, Miami FL 33173.

ARTICLE 11 – DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 111 – PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the state of the Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 500,000 one dollar (\$1.00) par value stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Richard Lopez, and the address is 8500 SW 109 Ave, Suite 229, Miami FL 33173.

ARTICLE V1 - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have 2 Director (s) initially. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial Directors of this Corporation are:

NAME Richard Lopez

Jennifer Childers

ADDRESS 8500 SW 109 Ave. Suite 229 Miami FL 33173 8500 SW 109 Ave. Suite 229

Miami FL 33173

JAN 26 P III

(a) Members of the Board of Directors shall be elected and hold office in accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation.

H07000023343

(b) The business affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V111 - INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE 1X - INCORPORATORS

The name of the person signing these Articles is Richard Lopez of 8500 SW 109 Ave., Suite 229, Miami FL 33173.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this .25k day of TANUAR. J. 2007.

Incorporator

Prepared by: James Accounting & tax Practice, PA 10749 SW 104 St. Miami FL 33176

H0700023343

2

H07000023343

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONS, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF HIS /HER DUTIES.

25K DAY OF JANUAR DATED THIS -----, 2007 By

Prepared by: James Accounting & tax Practice, PA 10749 SW 104 St. Miami FL 33176 3

20

D I: 30